

H. Allen

\$86.00

W Lure for
\$200

\$200

J. M. Parish
\$118.02

\$118.02

To Freight	Cars & Chairs for County.	\$567.
" Money Paid	J. H. Daniels for work on Bridge	500.
" " "	" Miller & Chandler for him bes for Bridge	31.50
" " "	" Adams for work on Swift House	985
" " "	" J. Baker for Blank Cans for Judges of Probate Court	23.00
" " "	" J. Chandler of Montgomery for Chairs.	500.00
		<u>\$11,802.2</u>

1/21 Joshep
\$14.00

\$14.00

W. H. Burton
6840

6840

It is ordered by the Court that W. H.
Dunston be and he is hereby attached his
warrant on the County Treasurer for the sum
of - Eighty Dollars for fine around jail

166

W. H. Burt
\$7.60

It is ordered by the Court that W. H. Burt be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of seven dollars for feeding a child of Charlotte Baker for 38 days at 20 cts per day.

W. H. Burt
\$7.50

It is ordered by the Court that W. H. Burt be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of seven dollars for expenses of his office for 4 quarters 1883 and for wood furnished for office from John Culp.

W. H. Burt
\$7.50

It is ordered by the Court that W. H. Burt be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of seven dollars for expenses of his office for 4 quarters 1883.

J. S. Edwards
\$2.00

It is ordered by the Court that J. S. Edwards be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of two dollars for making contract for the letting of the papers.

Dr. W. E. Stewart
\$9.00

It is ordered by the Court that W. E. Stewart be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of seven dollars for medical services rendered the County up to May 3, 1883 and for the sum of one dollar for books purchased for use of this office as necessary for the same.

James M. Borden
\$100.00

Whereas James M. Borden has been appointed Overseer of the poor of said County and has contracted with the Court for the keeping of the paupers of said County and whereas it is deemed expedient that suitable accommodations should immediately be provided for all persons who shall be admitted to the keeping of the said James M. Borden as Overseer, as aforesaid.

It is therefore ordered by the Court that for the purposes aforesaid that there be and hereby is appropriated out of any moneys in the County Treasury the sum of One hundred dollars. It is further ordered by the Court that W. H. Burt Judge of Probate is hereby authorized to draw a warrant on the County Treasury in favor of James M. Borden for said sum of One hundred dollars.

to be deducted out of the first moneys due the said James M. Gardner for the keeping of the paupers as aforesaid.

James M. Gardner

It is ordered by the Court that James M. Gardner be and he is hereby allowed to let or sublet any person who shall be admitted to his keeping as a pauper or put into insane person to any other person subject to the approval of the Court of County Commissioners.

K. Wells

R. B. Lamoine

J. J. Hargrett

\$5.60

Each

B. Harris

\$4.50

It is ordered by the Court that K. Wells, R. B. Lamoine and J. J. Hargrett be and they are hereby allowed their warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of Three & 60/100 Dollars for one days service and mileage as members of the Commissioners Court Nov Term 1883.

It is ordered by the Court that B. Harris be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of Four & 80/100 Dollars for one days service and mileage as member of the Court of County Commissioners Nov. Term 1883.

J. H. Allen

\$6.00

It is ordered by the Court that J. H. Allen be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of Six Dollars for Presiding over the Commissioners Court and keeping the minute Nov. Term 1883.

W. D. Brown

\$5.15

03, 05

It is ordered by the Court that W. D. Brown be and he is hereby allowed their warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of Five & 15/100 Dollars for Statutory services to County officers.

Harry Crawford

\$5.25

It is ordered by the Court that Harry Crawford be and he is hereby allowed their warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of Five & 25/100 Dollars for work furnished for use of County officers.

W. D. Lawrence

\$8.00

It is ordered by the Court that W. D. Lawrence be and he is hereby allowed his warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of Eight & 00/100 Dollars for one years subscription to the Salt Lake News for use of Judge of Probate, Clerk & Register in Finance and for Publishing Treasurers Report.

§ 420.

It is, ordered by the Court that Mary Marsh be and she is hereby allowed her Warrant on the County Treasury for the sum of four Dollars for feeding a jury, one meal at the Fall term of the Court. Oct. of said Court 1863.

Change Order
in the Court
Handbook

Whereas at the last term of this Court an Order was made and entered in the journals appointing Geo. B. Barnett, D. D. Deavenport, B. B. Raspberry, Madison Raspberry, Ben Raspberry, M. C. Garner, and James Raspberry a jury of view to view and mark out a change in the Court and Randolph road.

and whereas at the present term of this Court said jury of view, have in accordance with said Order made their report in writing, setting forth among other things what they have view, and marked out said proposed change as follows beginning near the bridge close to James Raspberry and running thence by D. D. Deavenport's Busby's Mill and intersecting the old road at Madison Raspberry. It is therefore ordered that said Court and Randolph road be changed in accordance with the report of said jury of view.

It is further ordered that the present Overlook in said road be required to open said road in accordance with said change.

J. M. G. Tucker
Road & Appertures

Whereas it has been made known to the Court that one of the Appertures of Beat No. 2 has removed from the County to wit W. R. Scott thereby creating a vacancy. It is, therefore ordered by the Court that J. M. G. Tucker be and he is hereby appointed Apperturer of Public Roads in said Beat No. 2 to fill the said unexpired time.

To establish
a public Road
to be called
the Providence
and County line
Road.

Whereas Application having been made to the Court for an order to establish a public Road, reading from Providence County to the County line in Beat No. 2 of said County and it appearing to the Court that due and legal notice has been given as required by law and that said proposed new Road lies within the limit of said County.

It is therefore Ordered by the Court that Eli Lucas John M. Strong J. A. Lumy, J. W. Duke O. C. McGraw A. Rachelle and B. M. Leary be and they are hereby appointed a Jury of view to view and mark out said proposed road and report their action in the premises to the next term of this Court

Change in the
Lolera Road
Change

Whereas application in writing having been made to the Court for a change in the Lolera Road and it having been made known to the Court that due and legal notice has been given in all respects of said proposed application

It is therefore Ordered by the Court that John Campbell E. W. Hoveyett Thomas Manning H. Conway Marion Glasscock John George Ollum be and they are hereby appointed a Jury of view to view and mark out said proposed change and report their action in the premises to the next term of this Court said change proposed is to turn off between Masons house and west corner running to the left of J. J. Dinning and intersecting the road again near John Campbell's place.

Overseers
on Lincoln
Road

It is Ordered by the Court that Cyrus Cook be appointed Overseer from Camp Ground Road on the Lincoln Road to old Middlevalle Road and thence from old Middlevalle Road on said road to Lincoln to open up the same and keep in repair until their successors are appointed

Dr. N. E. Stewart
Physician for
County

It is ordered by the Court that Dr. N. E. Stewart be and he is hereby appointed Surgeon in for the County where duty shall be to do justice poor horse practice and examine insane persons and to furnish medicines for civil service he is to receive the sum of One Hundred Dollars this appointment is to extend until the Regular Commission Court in November A.D. 1884.

James E. Gove
\$492.50

It is ordered by the Court that James E. Gove be and he is hereby assigned this warrant by the County Treasurer for the sum of four hundred and ten Dollars.

For Exp. of Road Survey in year 1883

72.50

6 days attendance on Court

12.00

for expenses on Court

4.00

for Court Rent Oct Term

7.00

2

170

Geo Rogers

\$17.25

N. J. Allen

\$9.40

Local

It is ordered by the Court that George Rogers be and he is hereby allowed his warrant as the County Treasurer for the sum of nineteen & 25/100 Dollars for Stationary furnished for the use of County officers -

It is ordered by the Court that N. J. Allen be and he is hereby allowed his warrant as the County Treasurer for the sum of nine & 40/100 Dollars for Monies paid out for painting for Lock for office and for wood and work done around the Court House - Hauling Sap & wood hauled by W. Harris

N. J. Allen Judge of the Peace
Commissioner

W. Harris

H. Mills

J. J. Hargrett